ARKANSAS STATE UNIVERSITY-BEEBE

Criminal Justice—AS

ASSOCIATE OF SCIENCE
CRIMINAL JUSTICE

Total Program = 60 Credit Hours

The fourth digit in the course number indicates the number of credit hours.

UNIVERSITY REQUIREMENT—1 OR 3 HOURS

University—1 HOUR or 3 HOURS Department
UNIV 1001  Principles of Academic Success | University
UNIV 1003  Principles of Academic Success Il University

The 3-hour credit course is required for students who must take at least one
remedial course. Students who are not required to take a remedial course may
take the 3-hour credit course. In both situations, the courses (1-hour or 3-hour)

count toward electives.

GENERAL EDUCATION CORE—36 HOURS

English/Communications—9 HOURS Department

ENG 1003 Freshman English | (C or better) English

ENG 1013 Freshman English Il (C or better) English

SPCH 1203  Oral Communications Speech
Literature—3 HOURS. Choose one below. Department

ENG 2003  World Literature to 1660 English

ENG 2013  World Literature since 1660 English

PHIL 1103  Introduction to Philosophy Humanities
Fine Arts/Humanities—3 HOURS. Choose one below. Department

ART 2503  Fine Arts-Visual Art

MUS 2503  Fine Arts-Musical Music

THEA 2503  Fine Arts-Theatre Theatre

THEA 2513  Fine Arts-Film Theatre
Government —3 HOURS. Choose one below. Department

POSC 2103 Introduction to U.S. Government
POSC 2203  State and Local Government

Political Science
Political Science

Psychology/Sociology—6 HOURS Department

PSY 2013  Introduction to Psychology Psychology

SoC 2213  Principles of Sociology Sociology
Physical Education —1 HOUR Department

Choose an activity course from PE. Physical Education
Mathematics—3 HOURS Department

MATH 1043  Quantitative Literacy (or higher)

Mathematics

Life Science—4 HOURS. Choose one below. Department
BIOL 1004 Biology for General Education Biology
BIOL 1014  Principles of Biology Biology
Physical Science—4 HOURS. Choose one below. Department

CHEM 1014  General Chemistry |

Chemistry
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CHEM
PHSC
PHSC
PHYS
PHYS
PHYS
PHYS

1024
1204
1304
2054
2064
2074
2084

General Chemistry Il
Physical Science
Earth Science
General Physics |
General Physics Il
University Physics |
University Physics |l

PROFESSIONAL CORE—15 HOURS

CRIM
CRIM
CRIM
CRIM
CRIM

1023
2253
2263
2043
1013

Introduction to Criminal Justice

Criminal Investigation

Criminal Evidence and Procedure
Community Relations in the Admin of Justice
Introduction to Law Enforcement

ELECTIVES—9 HOURS. Choose three of the following courses.

CRIM
CRIM
CRIM
CRIM
CRIM
CRIM
CRIM
CRIM

1103
1113
1123
1163
2023
2113
2243
2313

Victimology

Ethical Dilemmas

Criminal Profiling

Multiculturalism in Criminal Justice

Probation, Parole, and Community Corrections
Critical Thinking in Criminal Justice
Criminalistics

Contemporary Issues in Criminal Justice

Criminal Justice—AAS

ASSOCIATE OF APPLIED SCIENCE

CRIMINAL JUSTICE

Total Program = 60 Credit Hours

Chemistry
Physical Science
Physical Science
Physics

Physics

Physics

Physics

Department

Criminology
Criminology
Criminology
Criminology
Criminology

Department

Criminology
Criminology
Criminology
Criminology
Criminology
Criminology
Criminology
Criminology

The fourth digit in the course number indicates the number of credit hours.

UNIVERSITY REQUIREMENT—1 OR 3 HOURS
University—1 HOUR or 3 HOURS

UNIV
UNIV

The 3-hour credit course is required for students who must take at least one
remedial course. Students who are not required to take a remedial course may
take the 3-hour credit course. In both situations, the courses (1-hour or 3-hour)

1001
1003

Principles of Academic Success |
Principles of Academic Success |l

count toward electives.

GENERAL EDUCATION CORE—36 HOURS
English/Communications—9 HOURS

ENG
ENG
SPCH

1003
1013
1203

Freshman English | (C or better)
Freshman English Il (C or better)
Oral Communications

Government —6 HOURS

POSC

2103

Introduction to U.S. Government

Department

University
University

Department
English

English

Speech
Department
Political Science
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State and Local Government

Psychology/Sociology—6 HOURS

POSC 2203
PSY 2013
SOC 2213

Introduction to Psychology
Principles of Sociology

Physical Education —1 HOUR
Choose an activity course from PE.

Computer Information Systems—3 HOURS

Microcomputer Applications |

Mathematics—3 HOURS

Technical Mathematics (or higher)

Life Science—4 HOURS. Choose one below.

Biology for General Education
Principles of Biology

Physical Science—4 HOURS. Choose one below.

CIS 1503
MATH 1013
BIOL 1004
BIOL 1014
CHEM 1014
CHEM 1024
PHSC 1204
PHSC 1304
PHYS 2054
PHYS 2064
PHYS 2074
PHYS 2084

General Chemistry |
General Chemistry Il
Physical Science
Earth Science
General Physics |
General Physics Il
University Physics |
University Physics |l

PROFESSIONAL CORE—15 HOURS

CRIM
CRIM
CRIM
CRIM
CRIM

1023
1013
2043
2253
2263

Introduction to Criminal Justice

Introduction to Law Enforcement

Community Relations in the Administration of Justice
Criminal Investigation

Criminal Evidence and Procedure

ELECTIVES—9 HOURS. cChoose three below.

CRIM
CRIM
CRIM
CRIM
CRIM
CRIM
CRIM
CRIM

1103
1113
1123
1163
2023
2113
2243
2313

Victimology

Ethical Dilemmas

Criminal Profiling

Multiculturalism in Criminal Justice

Probation, Parole, and Community Corrections
Critical Thinking in Criminal Justice
Criminalistics

Contemporary Issues in Criminal Justice
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