

Department

Department

Chemistry

University

University

# **Criminal Justice—AS**

UNIV

UNIV

# ASSOCIATE OF SCIENCE CRIMINAL JUSTICE

#### **Total Program = 60 Credit Hours**

The fourth digit in the course number indicates the number of credit hours.

## **UNIVERSITY REQUIREMENT—1 OR 3 HOURS**

**Physical Science—4 HOURS.** Choose one below.

CHEM 1014 General Chemistry I

Principles of Academic Success I

Principles of Academic Success III

The 3-hour credit course is required for students who must take at least one

University—1 HOUR or 3 HOURS

1001

1003

	take the		. Students who are not required to take a remedial course may credit course. In both situations, the courses (1-hour or 3-hour) ectives.	
GEN	ERAL E	DUCA	TION CORE—36 HOURS	
	English/	′Commı	unications—9 HOURS	Department
	ENG	1003	Freshman English I (C or better)	English
	ENG	1013	,	English
	SPCH	1203	Oral Communications	Speech
	Literatu	ıre—3 H	IOURS. Choose one below.	Department
	ENG	2003	World Literature to 1660	English
	ENG	2013	World Literature since 1660	English
	PHIL	1103	Introduction to Philosophy	Humanities
	Fine Arts/Humanities—3 HOURS. Choose one below.			Department
	ART	2503	Fine Arts-Visual	Art
	MUS	2503	Fine Arts-Musical	Music
	THEA	2503	Fine Arts-Theatre	Theatre
	THEA	2513	Fine Arts-Film	Theatre
	Governi	ment —	3 HOURS. Choose one below.	Department
	POSC	2103	Introduction to U.S. Government	Political Science
	POSC	2203	State and Local Government	Political Science
	Psychol	ogy/Soc	iology—6 HOURS	Department
	PSY	2013	Introduction to Psychology	Psychology
	SOC	2213	Principles of Sociology	Sociology
	Physical Education —1 HOUR			Department
	Choose	e an activ	rity course from PE.	Physical Education
	Mathen	natics—	3 HOURS	Department
	MATH	1043	Quantitative Literacy (or higher)	Mathematics
Life Science—4 HOURS. Choose one below.  Department				Department
	BIOL	1004	Biology for General Education	Biology
	BIOL	1014	Principles of Biology	Biology

AS	SU
	B

	CHEM PHSC PHSC PHYS PHYS PHYS	1024 1204 1304 2054 2064 2074 2084	General Chemistry II Physical Science Earth Science General Physics I General Physics II University Physics I University Physics II	Chemistry Physical Science Physical Science Physics Physics Physics Physics Physics
PROFESSIONAL CORE—15 HOURS				Department
	CRIM CRIM CRIM CRIM CRIM	1023 2253 2263 2043 1013	Introduction to Criminal Justice Criminal Investigation Criminal Evidence and Procedure Community Relations in the Admin of Justice Introduction to Law Enforcement	Criminology Criminology Criminology Criminology Criminology
<b>ELECTIVES—9 HOURS.</b> Choose three of the following courses.			JRS. Choose three of the following courses.	Department
	CRIM CRIM CRIM CRIM CRIM CRIM CRIM CRIM	1103 1113 1123 1163 2023 2113 2243	Victimology Ethical Dilemmas Criminal Profiling Multiculturalism in Criminal Justice Probation, Parole, and Community Corrections Critical Thinking in Criminal Justice Criminalistics	Criminology Criminology Criminology Criminology Criminology Criminology Criminology
	CRIM	2313	Contemporary Issues in Criminal Justice	Criminology

# **Criminal Justice—AAS**

# ASSOCIATE OF APPLIED SCIENCE CRIMINAL JUSTICE

## **Total Program = 60 Credit Hours**

The fourth digit in the course number indicates the number of credit hours.

### **UNIVERSITY REQUIREMENT—1 OR 3 HOURS**

Univers	Department			
UNIV	1001	Principles of Academic Success I	University	
UNIV	1003	Principles of Academic Success III	University	
The 3-hour credit course is required for students who must take at least one				
remedial course. Students who are not required to take a remedial course may				
take the 3-hour credit course. In both situations, the courses (1-hour or 3-hour) count toward electives.				

#### **GENERAL EDUCATION CORE—36 HOURS**

English	/Commi	Department	
ENG	1003	Freshman English I (C or better)	English
ENG	1013	Freshman English II (C or better)	English
SPCH	1203	Oral Communications	Speech
Govern	ment —	-6 HOURS	Department
POSC	2103	Introduction to U.S. Government	Political Science

POSC	2203	State and Local Government	Political Science	
Psychol PSY SOC	2013 2213	ciology—6 HOURS Introduction to Psychology Principles of Sociology	<b>Department</b> Psychology Sociology	
-	Physical Education —1 HOUR  Choose an activity course from PE.			
<b>Compu</b> CIS	ter Infoi 1503	rmation Systems—3 HOURS  Microcomputer Applications I	<b>Department</b> Comp Info Sys	
<b>Mather</b> MATH		<b>3 HOURS</b> Technical Mathematics (or higher)	<b>Department</b> Mathematics	
<b>Life Sci</b> e BIOL BIOL	ence—4 1004 1014	<b>HOURS.</b> Choose one below. Biology for General Education Principles of Biology	<b>Department</b> Biology Biology	
CHEM CHEM PHSC PHSC PHYS PHYS PHYS	1014 1024 1204 1304 2054 2064 2074 2084	e—4 HOURS. Choose one below.  General Chemistry I General Chemistry II Physical Science Earth Science General Physics I General Physics II University Physics I University Physics II University Physics II University Physics II ORE—15 HOURS Introduction to Criminal Justice Introduction to Law Enforcement Community Relations in the Administration of Justice Criminal Investigation Criminal Evidence and Procedure	Department Chemistry Chemistry Physical Science Physical Science Physics Physics Physics Physics Physics Criminology Criminology Criminology Criminology Criminology	
CRIM CRIM CRIM CRIM CRIM CRIM CRIM CRIM	9 HO 1103 1113 1123 1163 2023 2113 2243 2313	Victimology Ethical Dilemmas Criminal Profiling Multiculturalism in Criminal Justice Probation, Parole, and Community Corrections Critical Thinking in Criminal Justice Criminalistics Contemporary Issues in Criminal Justice	Department Criminology Criminology Criminology Criminology Criminology Criminology Criminology Criminology Criminology	